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15th December 2023

Dear Parents,

It has been another wonderful week in the countdown

to Christmas! Thank you so much to all of those who

were able to join us at our Christingle Service at St

Peter’s Church and a

special thanks to

Reverend Sally. The

children performed

beautifully and the

presence of so many

families made it an

extra special experience

for them. The children

behaved and performed beautifully which made

us very proud.

Reminder for all future events that we do ask families not to take any

photographs or videos. It is essential for safeguarding reasons. We always do

our very best to capture and share what we can with you, allowing you to sit

back and enjoy the performance.

We finished our week with a wonderful visit to the Hippodrome Circus. A huge

thank you to the Friends of Yaxham School for

supporting the trip. It is always a special experience

to share and it was such a pleasure for staff to see

the children’s faces as they enjoyed the show.
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As we head into the last few days, please remember the events we have still to

come. We are finishing the term with Christmas Jumper Week, children do not

need to wear uniforms with their jumpers. Any donations will be collected for

Save the Children.

Finally, please send children with a named carrier bag on Monday, there will be

lots of cards amongst other things to bring home for the end of the week.

Best wishes,

Jennie Müller

Headteacher

Dates for your Diary:

2024

Wednesday 3rd January - INSET day for Staff
Thursday 4th January 2024 - Children return to school
Friday 16th February 2024 - end of half term
Monday 26th February 2024 - Children return to school
Monday 18th-20th March - Badger Class Residential Visit to Whitwell Hall
Wednesday 27th March 2024 - End of half term
Thursday 28th March 2024 - INSET Day for staff
Friday 12th April 2024 - INSET Day for staff
Monday 15th April - Children return to school
Friday 24th May 2024 - End of half term
Monday 3rd June 2024 - Return to school
Friday 19th July 2024 - End of term








